

Legislation Text

File #: R-2016-099, Version: 1

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD FLORIDA. IMPOSING A ONE CENT PER DOLLAR LOCAL GOVERNMENT **INFRASTRUCTURE** SURTAX ON ALL **AUTHORIZED** TAXABLE WITHIN TRANSACTIONS OCCURRING BROWARD COUNTY. FLORIDA, AS AUTHORIZED BY SECTION 212.055(2),**FLORIDA** STATUTES, PROVIDING IMPOSITION THAT THE OF THE SURTAX SHALL NOT BE EFFECTIVE UNLESS APPROVED AT А REFERENDUM ELECTION; PROVIDING THAT THE IMPOSITION SHALL BE EFFECTIVE BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2017 AND SHALL CONTINUE UNTIL REPEALED; PROVIDING FOR DISTRIBUTION OF SURTAX REVENUES PURSUANT TO LAW; DIRECTING THE SUPERVISOR OF ELECTIONS TO HOLD A REFERENDUM ELECTION ON NOVEMBER 8. LANGUAGE AND A BRIEF 2016: PROVIDING BALLOT DESCRIPTION OF INFRASTRUCTURE CAPITAL PROJECTS: PROVIDING FOR ADOPTION OF Α RESOLUTION DETAILING PROJECT EXAMPLES: PROVIDING FOR PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION OF THIS RESOLUTION; DIRECTING THE CITY CLERK TO **ADVERTISE** THE SPECIAL REFERENDUM ELECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE LAW OR COORDINATE SUCH ADVERTISEMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE LAW WITH THE SUPERVISOR OF ELECTIONS: PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

Staff Recommends:

Explanation:

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by: